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	2501-03316

	COURT
	COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA

	JUDICIAL CENTRE
	CALGARY
	
	IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, C c-36, as amended
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF OKR GOVERNANCE CO. INC., OLD KENT ROAD FINANCIAL ADMINCO LTD., OKR PREMIUM FUND GP I LTD., OKR PREMIM FUND II GP INC., OKR PREMIUM FUND III GP INC., OLD KENT ROAD INCOME FUND I GP – A INC., OKR DIVERSIFIED FUND I GP INC., OKR INSTITUTIONAL FUND GP I INC., OKR INSTITUTIONAL FUND GP II INC., and OKR INCOME FUND SPV GP I INC.

	DOCUMENT
	SERVICE LIST as of April 3, 2025



	SERVICE RECIPIENT
	RECIPIENT STATUS
	SERVICE VIA

	OKR Governance Co. Inc. et al
Suite 302, 239 –  10 Avenue S.E.
Calgary, Alberta  T2G 0V9

Lew Turnquist (CRO)
cro@okrfinancial.com

Don Haliburton (CFO Resource)
okrfinance@okrfinancial.com

	Applicants
	Email

	Lawson Lundell LLP
Suite 1100 Brookfield Place
225 – 6th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2

1600 –  925 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6C 3L2

William L. Roberts
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com

Alexis Teasdale
ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com

Angad Bedi
abedi@lawsonlundell.com
Candace Formosa
cformosa@lawsonlundell.com

Eloise Hirst
ehirst@lawsonlundell.com

	Counsel to the Applicants
	Email

	Pricewaterhouse Coopers Inc. LIT
250 Howe Street, Suite 1400,
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3S7

Clare Wheldon 
claire.l.wheldon@pwc.com

Michelle Grant 
michelle.grant@pwc.com

Kiran Chahal
kiran.k.chahal@pwc.com 

Morag Cooper
morag.c.cooper@pwc.com 

Bianca Trottier
bianca.t.trottier@pwc.com 


	Monitor
	Email

	Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West
888 3rd Street SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5

Jeffrey Oliver
joliver@cassels.com

Danielle Maréchal
dmarechal@cassels.com 

	Counsel to the Monitor
	Email

	Bluesky Equities Ltd.
Suite 2010, 150 9th Ave Sw
Calgary, AB T2P 3H9

Colin Kay
colin.kay@blueskyequities.com 

	PPR Registrant
	Courier and Email

	Royal Bank of Canada
36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor
Toronto, ON M2P 0A4

	PPR Registrant
	Courier

	Wesley Glen Samuel Mills
84 Vanderhoof Avenue
East York, ON M4G 2H4

wesmills@rogers.com 

	PPR Registrant
	Courier and Email

	Jayne Parish
84 Vanderhoof Avenue
East York, ON M4G 2H4

wesmills@rogers.com 

	PPR Registrant
	Courier and Email

	Kenneth Siemens
35 Taylor Blvd SE
Medicine Hat, AB T1B 4A5

kencs@telus.net 

	PPR Registrant
	Courier and Email

	Alberta Securities Commission 
Centennial Place, West Tower
600, 250 - 5th St SW,
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4
Attention: The Secretary of Commission

Peter Verschoote
peter.verschoote@asc.ca

Eric Keller
eric.keller@asc.ca 

	
	Courier and Email

	Field Law
400 – 444 7 Ave SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0X8

Pat Robinson
probinsion@fieldlaw.com 

Trevor Batty
tbatty@fieldlaw.com 

	Counsel to Certain Investors
	Email

	
John MacInnes
19 Canova Road SW
Calgary, AB  T2W 2K5

j@macinnes.us 

	Investor
	Email

	Tom Gooding
panther_ventures@telus.net

	Investor
	Email

	Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400, 525 - 8th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1

David LeGeyt
dlegeyt@bdplaw.com

Ryan Algar
ralgar@bdplaw.com 

Jessica MacKinnon
jmackinnon@bdplaw.com 

	Counsel for 
Grey King Endeavors Inc. and Llewellyn Turnquist
	Email
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